	01PE 10-11-200	$\hat{}$			
Í	Onty Pro (5%5) Onty Pro (5%5) ONB No. 0055 CONVACANTE (31/2002) Tab Settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □			DEPARTMENT C U.S. Patent and T	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record t	the attached original do	ocuments or copy	thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roland Lamerson, Jr. 6-24-03 Geoffrey James Parnell Richard Douglas Dye James Prill Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies) BAKERY HOLDINGS LLC Internal Address:			7012 11
	Assignment	Street A	Street Address: 2115 West Laburnum Avenue		
	Execution Date: $\frac{5}{3}l$		Richmond S		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/16/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
i	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: AUZVILLE JACKSON, JR. Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
10 /08/200	Internal Address:	Enc	losed horized to be charç	ged to deposit	account
01 FC:581	40.00 (F) Street Address: 8652 Rio Grande Rd.	8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23229	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pag	e if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. AUZVILLE JACKSON, JR. Name of Person Signing	information is	true and correct a	and any attach	4/02
	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachr	√ ments, and documents	4-1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D C. 20231

(Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND
POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES)
(including country)
OF INVENTOR(S)

Roland Lomerson, Jr. 8335 Championship Court Bradenton, FL 34202 USA

Geoffrey James Parnell 5800 Mill Spring Road Midlothian, VA 23112 USA

Richard Douglas Dye 12330 Chiasso Way Chesterfield, VA 23838 USA

James Prill 532 Bayliss Drive Richmond, VA 23235 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S) have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

CARTESIAN ROBOT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE (if a corporation, so state and identify state/country of corporation)

BAKERY HOLDINGS LLC 2115 West Laburnum Avenue Richmond, VA 23227 USA

(hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: i.t. known that in consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to each of said ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, lawful successors and assigns, the full exclusive right, title and interest to said invention inthe United States and territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part,

extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all

papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURES(S)

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR (S) AND ASSIGNOR (S): DATE SIGNED WITNESS (ES)

S/3/02 C. 3. Monuplan

Roland Lonerson, Jr.

Geoffrey James Parnell

And Monuplan

S:31.02 C. 3. Monuplan

Geoffrey James Parnell

S:31.02 C. 3. Monuplan

Tames Prill

James Prill